

				FNH CONSTRUCTION LLC		RELIABLE PAVING, INC.		MCMAHON CONTRACTING, LP		DDM CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		NEW WORLD CONTRACTING, LLC		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS, INC.		HQS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP	
				4099 MCEWEN RD., STE 600 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244 PHONE: 469.248.0301 FAX: 469.248.2720		1903 NORTH PEYCO DR. ARLINGTON, TX 76001 PHONE: 817.467.0779 FAX: 817.467.9148		3019 ROY ORR BLVD. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050 PHONE: 972.263.6907		4006 BELTLINE ROAD, STE 230 ADDISON, TX 75001 PHONE: 940.217.5751 E-FAX: 214.276.1440		11127 SHADY TRAIL, STE 104 DALLAS, TX 75229 PHONE: 214.812.9429 FAX: 214.812.9122		2331 MUSTANG DRIVE, STE 300 GRAPEVINE, TX 76051 PHONE: 817.251.5001 FAX: 303.627.2626		501 S. EAST AVENUE COLUMBUS, KS 66725 PHONE: 620.429.1410 FAX: 620.429.2977		P.O. BOX 250771 PLANO, TX 75025 PHONE: 972.208.2349 FAX: 972.208.2549		3022 ROY ORR BLVD. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050 PHONE: 972.263.3223 FAX: 972.263.6551	
BID NO.	DESCRIPTION (with unit price in words)	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - CUSTER FARMS PAVING IMPROVEMENT BASE BID																					
1.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$175,027.36	\$175,027.36	\$155,968.00	\$155,968.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$212,003.56	\$212,003.56
1.02	Project Sign	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$534.75	\$534.75	\$495.40	\$495.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,914.89	\$1,914.89
1.03	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$9,973.00	\$9,973.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,005.32	\$4,005.32
1.04	General Site Preparation	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$57,273.55	\$57,273.55	\$171,461.00	\$171,461.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,882.00	\$15,882.00	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,123.79	\$65,123.79
1.05	Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,740.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,473.00	\$7,419.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,823.77	\$5,471.31
1.06	Silt Fence	LF	5,100	\$6.00	\$30,600.00	\$1.73	\$8,823.00	\$1.34	\$6,834.00	\$1.35	\$6,885.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.35	\$6,885.00	\$1.60	\$8,160.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.38	\$7,038.00
1.07	Rock Check Dam	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$805.00	\$6,440.00	\$812.00	\$6,496.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,206.00	\$9,648.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$647.15	\$5,177.20
1.08	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$78.00	\$156.00	\$136.00	\$272.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$147.09	\$294.18
1.09	Removal of Existing Culverts	LF	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$13.61	\$4,763.50	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$73.00	\$25,550.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.75	\$4,462.50	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.71	\$12,498.50
1.10	Site Preparation (Demolish and Remove Existing Concrete Pavement, All types)	SY	22,916	\$20.00	\$458,320.00	\$12.19	\$279,346.04	\$9.30	\$213,118.80	\$8.00	\$183,328.00	\$8.00	\$183,328.00	\$11.00	\$252,076.00	\$5.25	\$120,309.00	\$15.00	\$343,740.00	\$10.24	\$234,659.84
1.11	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	MO	9	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$3,181.67	\$28,635.03	\$2,926.72	\$26,340.48	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,420.00	\$66,780.00	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$54,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,353.26	\$12,179.34
1.12	8" PCC Pavement	SY	16,656	\$68.00	\$1,132,608.00	\$61.27	\$1,020,513.12	\$59.18	\$985,702.08	\$62.00	\$1,032,672.00	\$72.00	\$1,199,232.00	\$85.00	\$1,415,760.00	\$81.25	\$1,353,300.00	\$66.00	\$1,099,296.00	\$69.03	\$1,149,763.68
1.13	8" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement	SY	3,810	\$75.00	\$285,750.00	\$93.87	\$357,644.70	\$67.94	\$258,851.40	\$85.00	\$323,850.00	\$78.00	\$297,180.00	\$85.00	\$323,850.00	\$80.25	\$305,752.50	\$80.00	\$304,800.00	\$75.22	\$286,588.20
1.14	6" High Early Strength PCC (Driveway Approach Replacement)	SY	2,450	\$95.00	\$232,750.00	\$95.32	\$233,534.00	\$91.29	\$223,660.50	\$80.00	\$196,000.00	\$66.00	\$161,700.00	\$95.00	\$232,750.00	\$83.00	\$203,350.00	\$75.00	\$183,750.00	\$103.48	\$253,526.00
1.15	Subgrade Preparation (8" depth)	SY	22,740	\$16.00	\$363,840.00	\$3.47	\$78,907.80	\$1.76	\$40,022.40	\$2.00	\$45,480.00	\$4.00	\$90,960.00	\$2.45	\$55,713.00	\$4.15	\$94,371.00	\$4.00	\$90,960.00	\$3.86	\$87,776.40
1.16	6" Flex Base	SY	22,740	\$16.00	\$363,840.00	\$12.82	\$291,526.80	\$14.26	\$324,272.40	\$13.00	\$295,620.00	\$12.00	\$272,880.00	\$10.00	\$227,400.00	\$13.10	\$297,894.00	\$7.00	\$159,180.00	\$14.00	\$318,360.00
1.17	22" x 13.5" Concrete Arch Pipe	LF	339	\$250.00	\$84,750.00	\$173.65	\$58,867.35	\$233.21	\$79,058.19	\$160.00	\$54,240.00	\$190.00	\$64,410.00	\$415.00	\$140,685.00	\$180.00	\$61,020.00	\$200.00	\$67,800.00	\$171.55	\$58,155.45
1.18	28.5" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe	LF	291	\$350.00	\$101,850.00	\$192.05	\$55,886.55	\$252.99	\$73,620.09	\$175.00	\$50,925.00	\$211.00	\$61,401.00	\$300.00	\$87,300.00	\$210.00	\$61,110.00	\$230.00	\$66,930.00	\$194.87	\$56,707.17
1.19	18" RCP Class III	LF	368	\$95.00	\$34,960.00	\$81.65	\$30,047.20	\$95.40	\$35,107.20	\$85.00	\$31,280.00	\$93.00	\$34,224.00	\$83.00	\$30,544.00	\$90.00	\$33,120.00	\$85.00	\$31,280.00	\$77.71	\$28,597.28
1.20	12" Safety End Treatment	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,242.00	\$2,484.00	\$1,115.42	\$2,230.84	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,428.00	\$8,856.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,113.77	\$2,227.54
1.21	18" Safety End Treatment	EA	8	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,391.50	\$11,132.00	\$1,254.63	\$10,037.04	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,807.00	\$22,456.00	\$1,440.00	\$11,520.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,384.27	\$11,074.16
1.22	22" x 13.5" Concrete Arch Pipe Safety End Treatment	EA	20	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,127.50	\$42,550.00	\$2,239.66	\$44,793.20	\$1,650.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,032.00	\$80,640.00	\$2,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,609.38	\$72,187.60
1.23	28.5" x 18" Arch Pipe Safety End Treatment (Triple Barrel)	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,114.85	\$12,689.10	\$8,390.41	\$50,342.46	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,318.00	\$31,908.00	\$7,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,218.75	\$43,312.50
1.24	TxDOT Headwall (CH-PW-0)	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,267.00	\$21,068.00	\$2,088.00	\$8,352.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$16,696.00	\$66,784.00	\$5,740.00	\$22,960.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,593.75	\$18,375.00
1.25	Remove, Haul Off and Reconstruct Mailbox	EA	64	\$1,500.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$73,600.00	\$1,751.60	\$112,102.40	\$1,600.00	\$102,400.00	\$680.00	\$43,520.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$134,400.00	\$600.00	\$38,400.00	\$4,885.51	\$312,672.64
1.26	Long Side Water Service (Remove Existing / Install New)	EA	44	\$1,850.00	\$81,400.00	\$1,868.75	\$82,225.00	\$1,207.70	\$53,138.80	\$1,700.00	\$74,800.00	\$2,473.00	\$108,812.00	\$2,400.00	\$105,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,657.04	\$72,909.76
1.27	Unclassified Street Excavation	CY	6,100	\$30.00	\$183,000.00	\$27.39	\$167,079.00	\$24.81	\$151,341.00	\$26.00	\$158,600.00	\$24.00	\$146,400.00	\$11.50	\$70,150.00	\$19.35	\$118,035.00	\$15.00	\$91,500.00	\$49.82	\$303,902.00
1.28	Removal and Replacement of Soft Materials - Geotech 5.3.1	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.42	\$21,210.00	\$9.82	\$4,910.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$25.75	\$12,875.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$76.26	\$38,130.00
1.29	Embankment	CY	850	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$6.89	\$5,856.50	\$16.69	\$14,186.50	\$23.00	\$19,550.00	\$39.00	\$33,150.00	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$16.00	\$13,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$18.61	\$15,818.50
1.30	Earthwork for Ditch Improvements (hauloff subsidiary)	CY	3,000	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$27.37	\$82,110.00	\$35.67	\$107,010.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$29.00	\$87,000.00	\$28.00	\$84,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$28.18	\$84,540.00
1.31	Removal and Protection of Trees, Replacement and Protection of Landscaping	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$52,200.16	\$52,200.16	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,420.00	\$7,420.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$119,915.24	\$119,915.24
1.32	Topsoil (4" Thick)	CY	1,868	\$85.00	\$158,780.00	\$12.71	\$23,742.28	\$29.36	\$54,844.48	\$44.00	\$82,192.00	\$52.00	\$97,136.00	\$12.45	\$23,256.60	\$66.00	\$123,288.00	\$45.00	\$84,060.00	\$48.33	\$90,280.44
1.33	Sodding	SY	16,820	\$6.00	\$100,920.00	\$4.60	\$77,372.00	\$4.32	\$72,662.40	\$4.30	\$72,326.00	\$6.00	\$100,920.00	\$5.25	\$88,305.00	\$7.00	\$117,740.00	\$8.00	\$134,560.00	\$4.90	\$82,418.00
1.34	Trench Safety	LF	998	\$10.00	\$9,980.00	\$1.15	\$1,147.70	\$1.20	\$1,197.60	\$2.20	\$2,195.60	\$3.00	\$2,994.00	\$5.00	\$4,990.00	\$1.00	\$998.00	\$2.00	\$1,996.00	\$3.95	\$3,942.10
TOTAL AMOUNT BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID					\$4,930,948.00		\$3,345,222.83		\$3,360,545.32		\$3,234,159.60		\$3,560,004.00		\$3,905,589.60		\$3,443,030.00		\$3,244,852.00		\$4,071,545.59
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - STORM DRAIN LINE "A"																					
A1.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,810.68	\$2,810.68	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,562.50	\$3,562.50
A1.02	33" RCP Class III	LF	265	\$200.00	\$53,000.00	\$133.40	\$35,351.00	\$204.22	\$54,118.30	\$143.00	\$37,895.00	\$147.00	\$38,955.00	\$140.00	\$37,100.00	\$154.00	\$40,810.00	\$120.00	\$31,800.00	\$160.39	\$42,503.35
A1.03	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,426.00	\$2,300.49	\$2,300.49	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$627.00	\$627.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,6

BID NO.	DESCRIPTION (with unit price in words)	UNIT	QTY	FNH CONSTRUCTION LLC		RELIABLE PAVING, INC.		MCMAHON CONTRACTING, LP		DDM CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		NEW WORLD CONTRACTING, LLC		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS, INC.		HQS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2.00 - STORM DRAIN LINE "B"																					
A2.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,993.96	\$2,993.96	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,561.96	\$3,561.96
A2.02	30" RCP Class III	LF	357	\$185.00	\$66,045.00	\$121.90	\$43,518.30	\$169.94	\$60,668.58	\$118.00	\$42,126.00	\$122.00	\$43,554.00	\$122.00	\$43,554.00	\$122.00	\$43,554.00	\$115.00	\$41,055.00	\$136.83	\$48,848.31
A2.03	Concrete Headwall with Flared Wings for 36" Pipe	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,037.50	\$6,037.50	\$5,104.00	\$5,104.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,588.00	\$18,588.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,002.36	\$3,002.36
A2.04	Rip Rap	SY	30	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$109.25	\$3,277.50	\$76.26	\$2,287.80	\$171.00	\$5,130.00	\$519.00	\$15,570.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$118.58	\$3,557.40
A2.05	Open Cut and Repair Concrete Drive	SY	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$57.50	\$1,437.50	\$80.90	\$2,022.50	\$144.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,237.00	\$55,925.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$262.50	\$6,562.50
A2.06	4' x 4' Area Zone Inlet	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,887.50	\$4,887.50	\$2,606.78	\$2,606.78	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,188.00	\$6,188.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$4,054.00	\$4,054.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,053.91	\$6,053.91
A2.07	Topsoil (4" Thick)	CY	43	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29.35	\$1,262.05	\$55.00	\$2,365.00	\$52.00	\$2,236.00	\$34.00	\$1,462.00	\$66.00	\$2,838.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$53.43	\$2,297.49
A2.08	Sodding	SY	386	\$10.00	\$3,860.00	\$4.60	\$1,775.60	\$4.32	\$1,667.52	\$6.00	\$2,316.00	\$6.00	\$2,316.00	\$5.25	\$2,026.50	\$7.00	\$2,702.00	\$8.00	\$3,088.00	\$4.90	\$1,891.40
A2.09	Trench Safety	LF	357	\$10.00	\$3,570.00	\$3.45	\$1,231.65	\$1.04	\$371.28	\$3.00	\$1,071.00	\$3.00	\$1,071.00	\$4.20	\$1,499.40	\$1.00	\$357.00	\$2.00	\$714.00	\$3.95	\$1,410.15
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2.00					\$108,930.00		\$62,740.55		\$78,984.47		\$72,008.00		\$153,048.00		\$71,511.90		\$68,990.00		\$65,192.00		\$77,185.48
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3.00 - FIRE HYDRANTS																					
A3.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,482.76	\$2,482.76	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,781.25	\$1,781.25
A3.02	Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,781.55	\$61,033.95	\$5,641.36	\$50,772.24	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,194.00	\$46,746.00	\$9,600.00	\$86,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$38,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,858.08	\$34,722.72
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3.00					\$23,700.00		\$61,608.95		\$53,255.00		\$34,000.00		\$49,246.00		\$88,900.00		\$39,700.00		\$65,500.00		\$36,503.97
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4.00 - 42" CMP MODIFICATION																					
A4.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,137.50	\$2,137.50
A4.02	24" RCP Class IV	LF	80	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$94.30	\$7,544.00	\$114.17	\$9,133.60	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$217.00	\$17,360.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$117.00	\$9,360.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$137.95	\$11,036.00
A4.03	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,437.50	\$2,875.00	\$3,089.00	\$6,178.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,138.00	\$8,276.00	\$632.00	\$1,264.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,111.26	\$4,222.52
A4.04	Remove 42" CMP	LF	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$51.75	\$3,881.25	\$13.52	\$1,014.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$84.00	\$6,300.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.02	\$3,376.50
A4.05	Remove Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.43	\$3,032.25	\$10.01	\$750.75	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.00	\$3,075.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$163.04	\$12,228.00
A4.06	8" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement	SY	75	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$111.41	\$8,355.75	\$78.66	\$5,899.50	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$231.00	\$17,325.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$74.00	\$5,550.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$163.04	\$12,228.00
A4.07	Topsoil (4" Thick)	CY	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$29.27	\$117.08	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$52.00	\$208.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$66.00	\$264.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
A4.08	Sodding	SY	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$4.60	\$161.00	\$4.32	\$151.20	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$5.25	\$183.75	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$4.90	\$171.50
A4.09	Trench Safety	LF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$3.45	\$276.00	\$1.04	\$83.20	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$4.50	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$3.95	\$316.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4.00					\$32,275.00		\$26,740.25		\$24,412.33		\$26,495.00		\$60,494.00		\$27,047.75		\$18,534.00		\$22,495.00		\$45,956.02
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5.00 - DALLAS PARKWAY NB (SOIL EMBANKMENT)																					
A5.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,230.00	\$23,230.00	\$3,684.00	\$3,684.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
A5.02	Dallas Parkway NB Embankment (Material furnished by Owner, Contractor loads, hauls and places)	CY	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.59	\$13,554.00	\$149.44	\$89,664.00	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$57.00	\$34,200.00	\$130.00	\$78,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.18	\$63,108.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5.00					\$19,000.00		\$36,784.00		\$93,348.00		\$44,200.00		\$21,200.00		\$35,400.00		\$81,500.00		\$16,000.00		\$65,858.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6.00 - DALLAS PARKWAY NB (RIPRAP EMBANKMENT)																					
A6.01	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,730.00	\$11,730.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,717.39	\$2,717.39
A6.02	Dallas Parkway NB Embankment (Rip Rap Material furnished by Contractor, Contractor loads, hauls and places)	CY	750	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$103.87	\$77,902.50	\$173.17	\$129,877.50	\$75.00	\$56,250.00	\$56.00	\$42,000.00	\$71.00	\$53,250.00	\$169.00	\$126,750.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$130.43	\$97,822.50
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6.00					\$39,500.00		\$89,632.50		\$135,577.50		\$59,150.00		\$47,000.00		\$54,450.00		\$131,750.00		\$70,500.00		\$100,539.89

*Denotes correction by Engineer

SUMMARY OF BIDS																					
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID					\$4,930,948.00		\$3,345,222.83		\$3,360,545.32		\$3,234,159.60 *		\$3,560,004.00		\$3,905,589.60		\$3,443,030.00		\$3,244,852.00		\$4,071,545.59
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1.00					\$5,020,288.00		\$3,401,401.08		\$3,432,650.40		\$3,299,219.60 *		\$3,643,011.00		\$3,967,770.60		\$3,503,454.00		\$3,301,212.00		\$4,143,552.33
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1.00 + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2.00					\$5,129,218.00		\$3,464,141.63		\$3,511,634.87		\$3,371,227.60		\$3,796,059.00		\$4,039,282.50		\$3,572,444.00		\$3,366,404.00 *		\$4,220,737.81
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1.00 + ALTERNATE BID 2.00 + ALTERNATE BID 3.00					\$5,152,918.00		\$3,525,750.58		\$3,564,889.87		\$3,405,227.60 *		\$3,845,305.00		\$4,128,182.50		\$3,612,144.00		\$3,431,904.00		\$4,257,241.78
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1.00 + ALTERNATE BID 2.00 + ALTERNATE BID 3.00 + ALTERNATE BID 4.00					\$5,185,193.00		\$3,552,490.83		\$3,589,302.20		\$3,431,722.60 *		\$3,905,799.00		\$4,155,230.25		\$3,630,678.00		\$3,454,399.00		\$4,303,197.80
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1.00 + ALTERNATE BID 2.00 + ALTERNATE BID 3.00 + ALTERNATE BID 4.00 + ALTERNATE BID 5.00					\$5,204,193.00		\$3,589,274.83		\$3,682,650.20		\$3,475,922.60		\$3,926,999.00		\$4,190,630.25		\$3,712,178.00		\$3,470,399.00 *		\$4,369,055.80
BID SCHEDULE 1.00 - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1.00 + ALTERNATE BID 2.00 + ALTERNATE BID 3.00 + ALTERNATE BID 4.00 + ALTERNATE BID 5.00 + ALTERNATE BID 6.00					\$5,224,693.00		\$3,642,123.33		\$3,724,879.70		\$3,490,872.60 *		\$3,952,799.00		\$4,209,680.25		\$3,762,428.00		\$3,524,899.00		\$4,403,737.69


 David L. Perkins, P.E.
 Project Manager

* Indicates low bidder for each combination of schedules